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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM618443

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

SEQUENCE: 1
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
LinkedIn Corporation 08/14/2020 Corporation:
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: Microsoft Corporation
Street Address: One Microsoft Way
City: Redmond
State/Country: WASHINGTON
Postal Code: 98052-6399
Entity Type: Corporation: WASHINGTON
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4212895 SLIDESHARE

Fax Number:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

trademarks@ipla.com
John M. Kim

4445 Eastgate Mall, Suite 200
San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Benjamin S. White

SIGNATURE:

/Benjamin S. White/

DATE SIGNED:

01/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Slideshare - Trademark - Distributor - Contributor - August 14 2020#page1 .tif
source=Slideshare - Trademark - Distributor - Contributor - August 14 2020#page?2.tif
source=Slideshare - Trademark - Distributor - Contributor - August 14 2020#page3.tif
source=Slideshare - Trademark - Distributor - Contributor - August 14 2020#page4.tif
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NOTARIAL CERTIFCATE

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
} sst
COUNTY OF KING )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Benjamin Orndorff is the person who
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated
that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as an Assistant Secretary of
Linkedin Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.

Dated this 14" day of August 2020.

GARRETT M M. ASE;LY NO FARY PUBLIC
My commission expires: 19 January 2022.
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this “Assignment”) is made as of the Effective Date
set forth below by LinkedIn Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the “Distributor”).

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of
Washington (the “Contributor™), the Distributor and SlideShare, LLC, & Delaware limited Liabihity
company and wholly-owned subsidiary of Contributor (“Newce™), have entered into a Distribution
and Contribution Agreement dated August 7, 2020 (the “Distribution and Contribution Agreement’ Y,
under which, futer alia, the Distributor has agreed to assign to the Contributor, and intmediately
following which the Condributor has agreed to assign to Newco, all of the transferring entity’s right
title and interest in the trademarks, trade names, and services marks, whether registered or
unregistered, listed in Attachment A (the “Transferred Trademarks™); and

WHEREAS, Coniributor destres to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the
Transferred Trademarks as described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, Distributor make the following assignments and agree as follows:

1. ASSIGHMMENT. Distributor hereby assigne snd sells to Coniribator all of
Diistributor’s rights, title and interest in and to the Transferred Trademarks, in each case throughout
the world, for all of the goods and/or services included in the relevant registrations or apphications,
meluding the right to all damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or
misappropriations thereof, as well as the goodwill associated with the Transferred Trademarks.

2. MEISCELLANEOUS. This Assignment shall be governed by the governing law
provision of the Distribution and Centribution Agreement. This Assignment may not be
supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by the parties hereto.
This Assignment may be executed in any mmber of counterparts by the parties hereto in separate
counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original and all of
which counterparts taken together constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]
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set forth below,

Effective Date: il yaal

Tuak ¥ 2020

[SIGNATURE PAGE T THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Distributor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date
{g\:\ & %

TN
#yf

N\

& A

R o
LINKEDIN CORPORATION

%\ P /,x’”
By:

s

2
4
H
H
brises
e
e
onsin S5

£

9
i
"y
i,
. iy, o
s
—_

FI
:j \ X \\g““ﬂ’.gﬁ 35
Name: Benjamir?f Orndaett N
3 .a..f i A e
Title: Assistant SEcretary
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P Office

United States (USPTQ)
Argentina (INP1)
Argentina (INPY)
Argentina (INP1)

Brazil (INP1)

Brazil (INP)

Brazil (INP1)

Canada (CIPO)

European Union (EUIPO)

tndia (1P

Mesxico (IMP1)
WMexico (IMP1)
Mexico (IMPh

ATTACHMENT A

TRANSFERRED TRADEMARKS

Title/Literal Element Application # . Registration # . Application Date/Filing Date Registration |Status

SLIDESHARE
SLIDESHARE
SLIDESHARE
SLIDESHARE
SLIDESHARE
SLIDESHARE
SLIDESHARE
SLIDESHARE
SLIDESHARE
SLIDESHARE
SLIDESHARE
SLIDESHARE
SLIDESHARE

e REGQRDER:.01/05/2021

85464205
3162131
3162132
3162134
840.112.388
840.112.351
840.112.394
1,576,240
010853919
2326000
1271207
1271206
1271206

4212895
2593081
2593082
2593085
840112386
84011351
840112394
TMABS96040
10853819
2326000
1318353
1417236
1505420

11/03/2011
05/03/2012
05/03/2012
06/03/2012
05/03/2012
05/03/2012
05/03/2012
05/03/2012
05/03/2012
05/03/2012
05/03/2012
05/03/2012
05/03/2012

09/25/2012 Registered
097/13/2013 Registered
09713/2013 Registered
09/13/2013 Registered
01/02/2018 Registered
01/02/2018 Registered
01/02/2018 Registered
02/09/2015 Registered
11/2612012 Registered
12/2312013 Registered
10/08/2012 Registered
12/02/2013 Registered
01/12/2015 Registered

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0394




