TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM618443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LinkedIn Corporation		08/14/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052-6399	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4212895	SLIDESHARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@ipla.com

John M. Kim Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4445 Eastgate Mall, Suite 200 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin S. White
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin S. White/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Slideshare - Trademark - Distributor - Contributor - August 14 2020#page1.tif source=Slideshare - Trademark - Distributor - Contributor - August 14 2020#page2.tif source=Slideshare - Trademark - Distributor - Contributor - August 14 2020#page3.tif source=Slideshare - Trademark - Distributor - Contributor - August 14 2020#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0390**

900589431

NOTARIAL CERTIFCATE

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss
COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Benjamin Orndorff is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as an Assistant Secretary of LinkedIn Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated this 14th day of August 2020.

GARRETT M MASSEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 19, 2022

GARRETT M. MASSEY - NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires: 19 January 2022.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the Effective Date set forth below by LinkedIn Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Distributor").

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Washington (the "Contributor"), the Distributor and SlideShare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and wholly-owned subsidiary of Contributor ("Newco"), have entered into a Distribution and Contribution Agreement dated August 7, 2020 (the "Distribution and Contribution Agreement"), under which, inter alia, the Distributor has agreed to assign to the Contributor, and immediately following which the Contributor has agreed to assign to Newco, all of the transferring entity's right title and interest in the trademarks, trade names, and services marks, whether registered or unregistered, listed in Attachment A (the "Transferred Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Contributor desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Trademarks as described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Distributor make the following assignments and agree as follows:

- 1. <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>. Distributor hereby assigns and sells to Contributor all of Distributor's rights, title and interest in and to the Transferred Trademarks, in each case throughout the world, for all of the goods and/or services included in the relevant registrations or applications, including the right to all damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations thereof, as well as the goodwill associated with the Transferred Trademarks.
- 2. MISCELLANEOUS. This Assignment shall be governed by the governing law provision of the Distribution and Contribution Agreement. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by the parties hereto. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original and all of which counterparts taken together constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0392

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Distributor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date set forth below.

Effective Date: August 14, 2020.

LINKEDIN CORPORATION

By:

Name: Benjamin/Orndoxiff

Title: Assistant Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0393

ATTACHMENT A

TRANSFERRED TRADEMARKS

IP Office	Title/Literal Element	Application #	Registration # Application Dat	e/Filing Date	Registration Status
United States (USPTO)	SLIDESHARE	85464205	4212895	11/03/2011	09/25/2012 Registered
Argentina (INPI)	SLIDESHARE	3162131	2593081	05/03/2012	09/13/2013 Registered
Argentina (INPI)	SLIDESHARE	3162132	2593082	05/03/2012	09/13/2013 Registered
Argentina (INPI)	SLIDESHARE	3162134	2593085	05/03/2012	09/13/2013 Registered
Brazil (INPI)	SLIDESHARE	840.112.386	840112386	05/03/2012	01/02/2018 Registered
Brazil (INPI)	SLIDESHARE	840.112.351	84011351	05/03/2012	01/02/2018 Registered
Brazil (INPI)	SLIDESHARE	840.112.394	840112394	05/03/2012	01/02/2018 Registered
Canada (CIPO)	SLIDESHARE	1,576,240	TMA896040	05/03/2012	02/09/2015 Registered
European Union (EUIPO)	SLIDESHARE	010853919	10853919	05/03/2012	11/26/2012 Registered
India (IPI)	SLIDESHARE	2326000	2326000	05/03/2012	12/23/2013 Registered
Mexico (IMPI)	SLIDESHARE	1271207	1318353	05/03/2012	10/08/2012 Registered
Mexico (IMPI)	SLIDESHARE	1271206	1417236	05/03/2012	12/02/2013 Registered
Mexico (IMPI)	SLIDESHARE	1271205	1505420	05/03/2012	01/12/2015 Registered

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/05/2021 REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0394